11/09/2012 16:30) #544	P.003/0	04	
RECEIVED	RECEI	VED	Willed	•
RECEIVED 16:30 NOV U 9 2012	PROD. A	DEFT. UM 14E	הוכוןיי שלנו אי	L. m
MOV U 9 2012 KCC WICHIT	A Kara	e But	CARR	a
	DAET	0 21	CALLAR	
	Form C March 2 Form must be Typ	PA PIRI	ATON.	
AK mer Notification Act	Munks must be Fil	GA	NIEDA	5%
9-03197-		OPE	TO ACCE R ATTE	W
		14.77	-77 / A1	44

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

	OIL & GAS CONSERVATI		his Form must be Typed Form must be Signed	
	WELL PLUGGING A	PPLICATION	It blanks must be Filled	PANTED
Form KSONA-1, C	erlification of Compliance with the MUST be submitted with	VOUGES OFFICE CALLER LEADINGERADII VITE	iearck	H IIO HEL
(DE ROUDIC DESIGNATION		API No. 15 - 009-03197-		16 TO G
Name: KC Resources, Inc.		If pre 1967, supply original completion data:		
Address t: P. O. Box 6749		Spot Description: 660' North, 960' Wes	SC MOM SE COMMIT / C	166
		W2 SE SE Sec. 33 Twp 16 S. R	. 11	er we
Address 2 City SNOWMASS VILLAGE 6bits:	CO 7/m 81615 .	860 Feet from North /	South Line of Section (JK. Die
CHY SNOWMAGG VILLAGE BEET		980 Feet from 🗹 Esst /		11/01/12
Contact Person: BILL CHRISTIANSON		Fooleges Calculated from Nearest Outside Se		
Phone (405) 863-0508		County BARTON		VIII
		Legise Name: CYNTHIA REIMANN W	a # 3	car
		Light Position		han
	OG DEA Cathod	tic Water Supply Well Other:		1
Check One: Ot Walt Gas Well	Comments	Gas Storage Permit #		
		Comercial with:	Sade	
Conductor Casing Stat.	Set ##		Series	
Surbox Causing Size: 8"	Set at	Comented with:	Contra	
Production Casing Size 5°	Set at	Cemented with:		
Charles Charles Charles Charles				
3350'-3367' OPEN HOLE ARB	JCKLE. PACKER SET A	T 3343'		
Severior: 1922' (EL/ [KE] TO:	3367' PRTD: 3343'	Analydrile Depth: 770'		
Bevetter: 1922		(appet Carrie etc.	harasa A	
Condition of Wiell: Good Poor V Jun	(M Hote Casus remain	(Industrial)		
Proposed Mathod of Phapping (ellisch a expensite pa	ge if additional space is neaded):			
DER KCC RIES A	TO COMPONENT	•		
•		,		
is Well Log ellached to this application?	No Is ACO-1 filed? We	s DKNo		
HACO-1 Hot fled, except whit:	1 AUL by PREVIOUS OP	enne		
CHENOUN, DELL CHILE !				
and the same of the same in accordance	io with ICE A. 55-101 of said, and the R	tules and Regulations of the State Corporation Co TTANSON	enniusion	
Company Representative authorized to supervise	spingle composit. OILL CHILD	(01100011		
Address: P. O. BOX 6749	Ci	BY BHOWMASS VALAGE SHIP CO ZID E	11815 +	
Phone: (405) 653-0506				
Phone: (405)	NI	Probi		
Plagging Contractor License #:	La	kiress 2:		
Address 1:	and the state of t	State: Zio:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Cdy.			<u></u>	
Phone: ()	1. Red 761 ac.	ON GIV THER RICH	VER HOLE	4/14/12
Proposed Date of Plugging (S'snown): 11/3	112 PER PERCE	1 92 and 1		1.4
	1.5-1- 111 1 1-01 1.0	- In the	_	
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be gustamiest by Operator or Ag	prilary 1200		
Date: 11/6/12 Authorized Ope	netor / Agent: —————	(Bigneture)		

RECEIVED NOV 0 9 2012 KCC WICHITA

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSDNA-1 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks roust be Fifled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); 7-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Parmit); and CP-1 (Mell Plugging Application). Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

DPERATOR: License # 3880	Weil Location:
KC Resources, Inc.	W2 SE SE Sec. 33 Twp. 16 S. R. 11 East West
erre:	County: BARTON Lease Name: CYNTHIA REIMANN Well f: 3
ky: BNOWMASS VILLAGE State: CO Zip: 81615 .	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below:
ontact Person:	
Horie: () Fex: ()	
mall Address:	
urface Owner information:	When thing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an addition
Carol, Crystel and David Lamatch	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner, Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
deress 1: 2140 NE 130th Ave.	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
oddress 2: KS Zip: 67525	
ity: Claffin State: KS zip: 67525 +	
to be been supermitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB	3-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners an
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease or preaminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be select one of the following:	8-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners an roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the placented on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted in Notice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this laber, lax, and email address. Wher(s), I acknowledge filet, because I have not provided this information, the
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease rare preliminary non-binding estimates. The tocations may be select one of the following: certify that, pursuent to the Kansas Surface Owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is corner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is corne; and 3) my operator name, address, phone muritimate not provided this information to the surface ow KCC will be required to send this information to the task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.0	3-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners an roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the placentered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted in Notice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form if the form being filled is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this aber, lax, and email address. wher(s), I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this 10 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form, the KSONA treatition for with this form.
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease rare preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be select one of the following:	3-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners are roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plantered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted in Notice Act (Flouse Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this aber, lax, and email address. wher(s), I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this 100 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form, the KSONA treatition for with this form.
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease of are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be select one of the following:	R-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners are roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the pipelined on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted on will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this labor, lax, and email address. Wher(s), I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this 10 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form, the KSON or Form CP-1 will be returned.
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease is are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is of CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form: 2) if form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone may in the provided this information to the surface ow KCC will be required to send this information to the task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.0	R-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners at roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the pipelined on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted on will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form if the form being filled is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this laber, lax, and email address. Wher(s), I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this 10 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form, the KSON or Form CP-1 will be returned.

RECEIVED NOV 0 9 2012 KCC WICHITA

From:

11/09/2012 15:50

#542 P.002/002



Crystal River Oil & Gas, LLC

P.O. Box 6749 Snowmass Village, CO 81615 110 Midland Avenue Basalt CO 81621

Office: (970) 927-2764 Facsimile: (970) 927-3862

November 9, 2012

Kansas Corporation Commission 229 E. William Suite 211 Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Cynthia Reimann No. 3 / Sec 33, T16S, R11W

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed, please be in receipt of the K.C.C. Well Plugging Application for the above captioned property for your review. Operations are scheduled to take place the week of November 12, 2012.

Crystal River Oil & Gas, LLC has been working with Richard Williams of the Dist 4 office in Hays Kansas.

Please contact me directly @ (970) 927-2764 with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Gary Schelling Land Manager

From:







Crystal River Oil & Gas, LLC

P.O. Box 6749 Snowmass Village, CO 81615 110 Midland Avenue Basalt CO 81621

Office: (970) 927-2764 Facsimile: (970) 927-3862

November 9, 2012

Kansas Corporation Commission 229 E. William Suite 211 Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Cynthia Reimann No. 3 / Sec 33, T16S, R11W

RECEIVED NOV 0 9 2012 KCC WICHITA

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed, please be in receipt of the K.C.C. Well Plugging Application for the above captioned property for your review. Operations are scheduled to take place the week of November 12, 2012.

Crystal River Oil & Gas, LLC has been working with Richard Williams of the Dist 4 office in Hays Kansas.

Please contact me directly @ (970) 927-2764 with any questions or concerns.

I River Oil & Gas, LLC ox 6749 nass Village, CO 81615

> Kansas Corporation Commission 229 E. William Suite 211 Wichita, KS 67202

11/09/2012 15:16

#541 P.001/004

From:

337.621

Crystal River Oil & Gas PO Box 6749 Snowmass Village CO 81615 970-927-2764 970-927-3862

Crystal River Oil & Gas, LLC

Fax

RECEIVED
NOV 0 9 2012
KCC WICHITA

To: //, P, O.	From:	CROG Office	GARY	Schellin,
Fex: 316-263-3021	Pages:	#	4'	·
Phone: 3/6-263-7297	Date:	11-9-	12	
Re: Canthing Reimann NO. 3	CC:			
□ Urgent □ For Review □ Please Co		□ Please Reply	D Please R	ecycle
© Comments:				
		ame do		3%
	5			i. M
	C 7			

simile transmission is intended for the addressee indicated above. It may contain information that is privileged, tial or otherwise protected from disclosure. Any review, dissemination or use of this transmission or its contents by other than the addressee is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us tell by telephone and mail the original to us at the above address.

From:

11/09/2012 16:29

#544 P.0<u>0</u>1/004

* RECVD IN PROD RECEIVED

DEPT. TWOS. 11/13/12. NOV 0 9 2012

KCC WICHITA

Crystal River Oil & Gas PO Box 6749 Snowmass Village CO 81615 970-927-2764 970-927-3862

Crystal River Oil & Gas, LLC

or neb page!
ax
To: from: CROG Office Gary Schelling
Fax: 316-263-3021 Pages: \$ 4
Phone: 316-263-7297 Date: 11-9-12
Canthing Reimonn NO. 3 CC.
☐ Urgent ☐ For Review ☐ Please Comment ☐ Please Reply ☐ Please Recycle
• Comments:
New #
316-337 621)
reco to covert wes
pro-e-

csimile transmission is intended for the addressee indicated above. It may contain information that is privileged, ntial or otherwise protected from disclosure. Any review, dissemination or use of this transmission or its contents by s other than the addressee is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us ately by telephone and mail the original to us at the above address.



Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

KC RESOURCES, INC. DBA CRYSTAL RIVER P. O. BOX 6749 SNOWMASS VILLAGE, CO 81615 November 14, 2012

Re: CYNTHIA REIMANN #3 API 15-009-03197-00-00 33-16S-11W, 660 FSL 990 FEL BARTON COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after May 13, 2013. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

Steve Bond

Steve Bond

Production Department Supervisor

District: #4 2301 E. 13th Hays, KS 67601 (785) 625-0550